## (CVCe

## Council Decision 93/591/EC concerning its name (8 November 1993)

**Caption:** Council Decision 93/591/EC of 8 November 1993 concerning the name to be given to the Council following the entry into force of the Treaty on European Union.

Source: Official Journal of the European Communities (OJEC). ; Editor xx. 16.11.1993, n° L 281. [s.l.]. "Council

Decision of 8 November 1993 concerning the name to be given to the Council following the entry into force of the Treaty on European Union (93/591)", p. 18.

**Copyright:** All rights of reproduction, public communication, adaptation, distribution or dissemination via Internet, internal network or any other means are strictly reserved in all countries.

The documents available on this Web site are the exclusive property of their authors or right holders.

Requests for authorisation are to be addressed to the authors or right holders concerned.

Further information may be obtained by referring to the legal notice and the terms and conditions of use regarding this site.

**URL:** http://www.cvce.eu/obj/council\_decision\_93\_591\_ec\_concerning\_its\_name\_8\_november\_1993-en-8265d455-3d9b-4034-aa05-09a4624e838d.html

Last updated: 17/08/2015



## Council Decision of 8 November 1993 concerning the name to be given to the Council following the entry into force of the Treaty on European Union (93/591)

The Council shall henceforth be called the 'Council of the European Union' and shall be so designated, in particular in all the acts which it adopts, including those adopted under Titles V and VI of the Treaty on European Union; political declarations which the Council adopts under the common foreign and security policy will thus be made in the name of 'the European Union'.

Done at Brussels, 8 November 1993.

For the Council The President W. CLAES